

CS 692/24
PRADEEP KUMAR ORS
Vs.
DR AMIT SEN ORS

13.11.2025

Present : Ms. Rashmi Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiffs.
Mr. Mayank Goswami, Ld. counsel for defendant
no.1.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2.
Mr. Sumant Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no.3.
Mr. Vikas Rathee, Ld. counsel for defendant no.4.

Reply to pending applications not filed on behalf of
the plaintiffs.

Adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel for
plaintiffs to file reply to the pending applications.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to the plaintiffs to file reply to the pending
applications within four weeks from today with advance copy to
the respective defendants.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **16.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.11.2025